

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 111517
Date 4 November 2015

Small Society Lottery License

Request:

For those societies that are licensed to promote lotteries under a small society lottery license, please send me;

1. Name of society licensed
2. Address (including postcode) of office or head office of society
3. Telephone number of society
4. Name of person that applied for the license
5. Capacity
6. Address (including postcode)
7. Daytime telephone number

Please find below our response to questions 1 and 2.

With reference to your questions 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above information as we are not required to record to this level of detail.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, as per Section 1(1)(a) of the Act:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

Name of Society	Address of society
St Anthony's Development Society	41 Bee Lane, Fordhouses / Bushbury, Wolverhampton, WV10 6LF
St Patrick's Church Development Society	299 Wolverhampton Road, Wolverhampton, WV10 0QQ
Boscobel Estate Tenants Association	12 Birch Court , Boscobel Crescent , Whitmore Reans,

	Wolverhampton, WV1 1QJ
Rotary Club of Wolverhampton	Masonic Hall , 211 Tettenhall Road , Finchfield, Wolverhampton, WV6 0DD
Wolverhampton Girls High School Parents Guild	Wolverhampton Girls High School , Tettenhall Road , Finchfield, Wolverhampton, WV6 0BY
St Michaels PTA	St Michaels Roman Catholic Primary School, Telford Gardens, Merry Hill , Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV3 7LE
Albert Lawn Tennis Club	Albert Lawn Tennis Club, Aldersley Road , Aldersley , Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV6 9NA
Spring Vale Primary School	Springvale Primary School, Kenilworth Crescent, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV4 6SD
3rd Wednesfield Scout Group	2 Hinton Grove, Wednesfield, Wolverhampton, WV11 3LJ
1st Bilston Scout Group	5 Central Avenue, Bilston, Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV14 6LP
Wednesfield Parish Church Council	Church Street Wednesfield Wolverhampton WV11 1SS
St Stephen's Church	St Stephens Church, Hilton Street, Heath Town Wolverhampton, WV10 0LF

Newbridge Preparatory School Limited	Newbridge Preparatory School , Newbridge Crescent , Finchfield, Wolverhampton, WV6 0LH
St Mary's Church	St Marys Church, Gorge Road, Lanesfield , Wolverhampton, WV14 9RH
Our Lady's Development Society	Penn Hall Special School Vicarage Road Penn Wolverhampton WV4 5HP
Friends of Springdale Junior School	Springdale Infant And Junior School, Warstones Drive, Merry Hill, Wolverhampton, WV4 4NJ
Friends of Penn Hall School	Penn Hall Special School , Vicarage Road, Penn , Wolverhampton, WV4 5HP
SS Peter and Paul's Parish Church	51 North Street, Town Centre , Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV1 1RJ
Bilston Rotary Club Charity Trust	17 Wellington Road, Bilston , Wolverhampton, WV14 6AD
Friends of St Peters Collegiate School Ass.	Compton Park Campus, Compton Park , Compton, Wolverhampton, WV3 9DU
Parish of Bilston Church Council	73 Bunkers Hill Lane, Bilston , Wolverhampton, WV14 6JU
Green Park School Amenities Fund	Green Park Special School Green Park Avenue Stowlawn Wolverhampton, West Midlands

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

	WV14 6EH
Church of The Epiphany Church of England	Church of the Epiphany/ Church of England, Lymer Road, Oxley, Wolverhampton
Holy Trinity Parish Church Ettingshall	Holy Trinity Vicarage , Farrington Road, Lanesfield, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV4 6QH
Church of Saint Gregory The Great	112 Long Knowle Lane, Wednesfield, Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV11 1JQ
Compton Hospice	The Cedars, Compton Road West, Compton, Wolverhampton, WV3 9DW
Friends of Oak Meadow	The Cedars, Compton Road West, Compton, Wolverhampton, WV3 9DW
Haven Project for Homeless Women	Herian House, PO Box 105, Fold Street , Town Centre, Wolverhampton, WV1 4LP
St Peters Collegiate Church	St Peters House , 4 Exchange Street , Town Centre, Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV1 1TS
M S Therapy Centre	Meadow View, Wharf , Tettenhall Road, Finchfield , Wolverhampton , WV6 0JT
Goodyear Pensioners Club	Goodyears Pensioners Club, Goodyear, Pavillion, Stafford Road, Wolverhampton, West Midlands
Trinity C of E Primary School	Trinity Church Of England Infant School, Longford Road,

	Heath Town, Wolverhampton, WV10 0UB
Low Hill Sons of Rest and Disabled	Low Hill Sons of Rest & Disabled, Lowhill Community Centre, Kempthorne Avenue, Low Hill, Wolverhampton, WV10 9JJ
Lower Bradley Community Centre	Lower Bradley Community Centre, Bradley Community Centre, Wallace Road, Bradley, Wolverhampton, WV14 8BP
Christ Church (Church of England) Infants School and Nursery PFA	Christchurch Infants and Bridgnorth Road Nursery Parents & Friends, Shaw Lane, Tettenhall Wood, Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton Kidney Patients Association	New Cross Hospital, Wolverhampton Road, Heath Town, Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV10 0QP
Rotary Club of Wednesfield	Masonic Hall 211 Tettenhall Road Finchfield Wolverhampton, West Midlands WV6 0DD
St Bartholomews CE Primary School PTA	St Bartholomews Church Of Engl and, Sedgley Road, Penn , Wolverhampton, WV4 5LG
Penn Colts FC	73 Coalway Road, Merry Hill / Penn, Wolverhampton, WV3 7LY
Friends of Elston Hall Primary School	Elston Hall Primary School , Stafford Road , Wolverhampton, WV10 6NN
The Church of SS Mary and John	The Presbytery, Snow Hill , City Centre, Wolverhampton, WV2 4AD

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Old Fallings Amateur Operatic Society	Old Fallings United Reformed Church, Old Fallings Lane, Low Hill , Wolverhampton, WV10 8BH
New Park Village Tenant Management Co-operative	Ellerton House, Ellerton Walk, Heath Town, Wolverhampton, WV10 0UG
St Michael's Church	173 Coalway Road, Merry Hill / Penn, Wolverhampton, WV3 7ND
Pride in Penn Fields	United Reform Church, Lea Road, Merridale, Wolverhampton, WV3 0LW
Stroke Support	173 Coalway Road, Merry Hill / Penn, Wolverhampton, WV3 7ND
Wolverhampton Amateur Boxing Club	Wolverhampton Amateur Boxing Club, 9 Willenhall Road, Horsley Fields, Wolverhampton, WV1 2HL
The Bradley and District Senior Citizens Crib and Cribbage League	The Britannia Hall, Green Street, Bradley, Wolverhampton
St Thomas of Canterbury Roman Catholic Church	St Thomas Of Canterbury Roman Catholic Church, Haywood Drive, Tettenhall Wood, Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV6 8RF
Wolverhampton & Tettenhall Ladies Hockey Club	Wolverhampton & Tettenhall Ladies Hockey Club, Aldersley Leisure Village, Aldersley Road, Aldersley Wolverhampton, WV6 9NW

Castlecroft School Parents Group	Castlecroft Primary School, Windmill Crescent , Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV3 8HS
African Caribbean Community Initiative	217 Waterloo Terrace , Newhampton Road East, Whitmore Reans, Wolverhampton, WV1 4BA
Greyhound Trust	Wolverhampton Retired Greyhound, Trust Monmore Green Stadium, Sutherland Avenue, Eastfield, Wolverhampton, WV2 2JH
Penn Bowls & Social Club	Penn Bowling And Social Club, Manor Road, Penn, Wolverhampton , West Midlands, WV4 5PY
Patients Participaction Group	Dr Walker & Ptnrs Doctors Sur 81 Prestwood Road West Wednesfield Wolverhampton, West Midlands WV11 1HT
21st Wolverhampton Scout Group	Springdale Methodist Church , Warstones Road, Merry Hill / Penn , Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV4 4LE
Wolverhampton East District Scout Association	Bilston Community Centre, Prouds Lane, Stowlawn/Bilston , Wolverhampton, WV14 6PW
Whitgreave Junior School	Whitgreave Junior School, Goodyear Avenue, Low Hill, Wolverhampton, WV10 9JP
Graiseley Primary School	Graiseley School, Graiseley Hill, Graiseley, Wolverhampton, WV2 4NE
St Edmunds Catholic Academy	St Edmunds Roman Catholic School, Compton Park, Compton, Wolverhampton, WV3 9DU

Central Youth Theatre	Central Youth Theatre, Newhampton Arts Centre, Dunkley Street, Whitmore Reans, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV1 4AN
St Martins Church	St Martins Vicarage, Dixon Street, Parkfield, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV2 2BG
Tettenhall College	Tettenhall College, Wood Road , Tettenhall Wood , Wolverhampton, WV6 8QX
Woodthorne Primary School	Woodthorne Primary School, Woodthorne Road South, Tettenhall, Wolverhampton, WV6 8XL
Bromford Carinthia Housing Association	Bromford Housing Association Ltd, Exchange Court, Brabourne Avenue, Fordhouses, Wolverhampton, WV10 6AU
Junior Friends	Wolverhampton Grammar School, Compton Road, Finchfield, Wolverhampton, WV3 9RB
Christ Church Junior School, FSA	Christ Church Church Of England, Woodcote Road, Tettenhall Wood Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV6 8LG
St Josephs Catholic Church	St Josephs Presbytery, Stowheath Lane, Stowlawn / Eastfield, Wolverhampton, WV1 2HG
Friends of Goldthorn Park Primary School	Friends of Goldthorn Park Primary School, Ward Road, Blakenhall, Wolverhampton, WV4 5ET
Castlecroft Rangers FC	75 Oxbarn Avenue , Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV3 7HQ
Westacre Infant School PTA	Westacre Infant School, Finchfield Hill, Wolverhampton, WV3 9EP

Rotary Club of Tettenhall	Linden House, 211 Tettenhall Road, Wolverhampton , West Midlands , WV6 0DD
Pendeford Action Liaison Scheme	St Pauls Church, Emsworth Crescent , Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV9 5NR
Team Davis Fundraising	Team Davis Fundraising, 16 Fifth Avenue, Low Hill, Wolverhampton, WV10 9TB
Byhlls Acre School PTA	Bhylls Acre County Primary School , Bhylls Lane, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV3 8DZ
The Friends of West Park (Wolverhampton)	6 Park Dale West, Wolverhampton, Wolverhampton, WV1 4TE
All Saints Church	All Saints Church, All Saints Road , Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV2 1EL
The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust Charity	The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust, Charity New Cross Hospital, Wolverhampton Road, Heath Town, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV10 0QP
Amos Lodge Raob Gle	91 Willow Avenue, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV11 1DW
St Jude's Church Of England Primary Academy	St Judes Church Of England Junior School , Paget Road, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV6 0DT
Wolves Disabled Supporters Association	52 Long Lake Avenue, Wolverhampton , West Midlands , WV6 8EX

<p>African Health</p>	<p>54 Farndale Avenue, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV6 0TE</p>
<p>D' Eyncourt Primary School Parents & Friends Association</p>	<p>Deyncourt Primary School, Mullett Road, Wolverhampton , West Midlands, WV11 1DD</p>
<p>The Friends of St Alban's School</p>	<p>St Albans Church Of England Primary School, St Albans Close , Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV11 2PF</p>
<p>St Michael & All Angels Church</p>	<p>Parish Office, Church Road, Lower Green , Tettenhall, Wolverhampton, WV6 9AJ</p>
<p>Uplands Junior School Parent Teacher Association</p>	<p>Uplands School, Finchfield Road West, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV3 8BA</p>
<p>All Saints Action Network</p>	<p>The Workspace, All Saints Road, Wolverhampton, West Midlands , WV2 1EL</p>
<p>Wolverhampton Sea Cadets</p>	<p>Wolverhampton Sea Cadets, Behind 83 To 91 Springfield Road, Heath Town, Wolverhampton, West Midlands</p>
<p>AED Donate (SADS UK)</p>	<p>38 Blackbrook Way, Wolverhampton , West Midlands, WV10 8TD</p>
<p>Currys Ltd</p>	<p>Currys, Unit D , St Johns Retail Park, Dudley Road, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV2 4SJ</p>

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

<p>Friends of Broadmeadow (Granted 14/04/08)</p>	<p>The Friends of Broadmeadow, Broadmeadow Nursery, Lansdowne Road, Whitmore Reans, Wolverhampton, WV1 4BE</p>
<p>Parents and Friends of Tettenhall Wood</p>	<p>Parents & Friends of Tettenhall Wood, Tettenhall Wood Special School, School Road, Tettenhall Wood, Wolverhampton, WV6 8EJ</p>
<p>Bilston Nursery School Early Excellence Centre</p>	<p>Bilston Nursery School Children's Centre, Bilston Nursery School, Wolverhampton Street, Bilston, Wolverhampton, WV14 0LT</p>

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]